

M. No. 11424/16

28.08.2017

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Naresh Kumar Sharma, proxy counsel for respondent No. 8

None for other respondents.

Heard and perused the earlier order sheets.

An application for adjournment is filed on behalf of appellant on the ground that he is having matter before Hon'ble High Court listed today. Copy of the order sheet dated 18.04.2017 posting the matter for today before Hon'ble High Court is annexed with this application.

Put up on 12.10.2017.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.08.2017

A