

M No. 11424/16

25.10.2018

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for respondent.

Petitioner has stated that his transfer petition has been dismissed in default by Ld District Judge for restoration of which, he would move appropriate application.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 19/12/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/25.10.2018