

Misc. DJ No. **11424/16**  
19.02.2019

Present : None.

Despite repeated calls since morning none has appeared on behalf of the appellant. It is already 11.50 am. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 09.04.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ-04(East District) KKD  
Delhi/19.02.2019