

M DJ No. 11424/16

29.07.2019

Present: Appellant in person.

It has been submitted that a transfer petition has been moved before Ld. District & Session Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi which is pending adjudication.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 02/09/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/29.07.2019