

MISC. DJ NO. 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
VS.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

04.02.2021

Present : None on call at 12:30 p.m.

Matter is taken up for hearing, which is not joined by anyone either through videoconferencing or otherwise, therefore, in view of the office order No.642-662/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 29.01.2021, let the matter be adjourned.

Put up on 26.04.2021 for further proceedings in the matter.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.02.2021