

MISC. DJ NO. 11424/16  
ANKUR MUTREJA  
VS.  
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

25.08.2021

*Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.*

Present : Petitioner in person.

Put up on 23.12.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.08.2021