

Misc DJ No.11424/16
Ankur Mutreja Vs. Shiv Kumar Patwari

23.12.2021

At 10.10 a.m.

Present : Petitioner in person.

Heard.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondent on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, also correctly filled up address form, for **17.05.2022**. Steps within a week.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.12.2021