

MISC DJ NO.11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

17.05.2022

At 10:28 a.m.

Present : Applicant in person.

Mr. Devendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant sought adjournment to file the Vakalatnama and reply to the instant application, let the same be filed with copy supplied to the opposite side.

In the meantime, let the record of the appeal be called for.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.05.2022