

MISC DJ 11424/16  
ANKUR MUTREJA Vs. SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

**06.09.2022**

**At 2:00 PM**

**Present:** None for applicant.  
Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. counsel for non-applicant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of non-applicant.

Since none appeared for the applicant since morning despite repeated calls, one last and final opportunity granted to the applicant to pursue the matter, subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Put up for filing of receipt of cost/further proceedings on

**30.11.2022.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.09.2022