

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA Vs. SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

30.11.2022

Present: Ld. counsel for applicant.

Sh. Ashish Sharma and Sh. Devender Kumar, ld.
counsel for non applicant.

Cost not paid.

At this stage, an application u/s 151 CPC for waiver
of cost already filed on behalf of applicant is taken up.

Heard. Considered.

No ground is made out. Hence, the application at
hand is dismissed.

Put up for payment of cost /further proceedings on

01.05.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/30.11.2022