

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

01.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Ashish Sharma and Mr. Durender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

Robkar could not be issued due to non-furnishing of the particulars by the applicant. The applicant is directed to furnish the particulars of the Trial Court record as well as appeal file so that Robkar could be issued.

At this stage, copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court is filed on record by the applicant. The same be taken on record.

Accordingly, let requisite record be called upon furnishing of particulars and goshwara number.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.07.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.05.2023