

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

17.07.2023

Present : Applicant in person.
Mr. Davender Kumar, Proxy counsel for respondent.

The present matter is stated to be pending before the
Hon'ble High Court.

Requisite record not received.

Accordingly, let fresh rodkar be issued for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.07.2023