

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

20.11.2023

Present : None for applicant.

Mr. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that the applicant has challenged the order passed by this Court before the Hon'ble High Court and same is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble High Court in February, 2024.

However, since none appeared for the applicant and the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court, accordingly, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **11.03.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2023