

MISC DJ 11424/16  
ANKUR MUTREJA  
Vs.  
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

08.07.2024

Present : None for applicant.

Mr. Ashish Sharma and Mr. Devender Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for non-applicant.

It is stated by counsel for non-applicant that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court and listed there for 30.09.2024.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on 14.10.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.07.2024