

MISC DJ 3/15/2015 11424/2016

Ankur Mutreja V. Shiv Kumar Patwari

14.10.2024

Present: None for applicant.

Mr. Aashish Sharma and Mr. Devender Kumar, Ld.
counsel for non applicant.

Ld. counsel for non applicant submits that there is no stay with regard to present application before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Even on the last date of hearing, none was present on behalf of applicant for addressing the arguments on the present application.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant to address the arguments on the present application subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited in DLSA East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/14.10.2024

At this stage, applicant joined through V.C and submitted that he could not join earlier due to some technical issue and requested that he may be permitted to address the arguments on the present application.

Applicant further submits that on last date of hearing, he could not appear before this court due to some personal difficulty and today also, he could not join through V.C on first call due to some technical issue and requested that the cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed upon him today may be waived off.

In view of the submissions made by the applicant, cost of Rs. 5,000/- as imposed upon the applicant today is hereby waived off.

At joint request, put up at 2.15 p.m.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/14.10.2024

At 2.30 p.m.

Present: Applicant joined through V.C.
Mr. Aashish Sharma and Mr. Devender Kumar, Ld.
counsel for non applicant.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 30.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/14.10.2024