

MISC DJ 11424/16  
ANKUR MUTREJA Vs. SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

10.02.2025

Present: Applicant in person through VC.

Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Further arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy of the same to the applicant.

Put up for filing reply on **01.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/10.02.2025