

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

01.04.2025

Present : Applicant appeared through video conferencing.
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Reply filed on behalf of the respondent. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for respondent undertakes to provide e-filing number of the said reply during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks some time to address arguments on instant application.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **09.06.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2025