

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Applicant in person.

Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant
through VC.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **24.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025