

MISC DJ 11424/16  
ANKUR MUTREJA  
Vs.  
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

24.02.2026

*Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.*

Present : Applicant present through VC.

Sh. Ashish Sharma and Sh. Davender Kumar, Ld.

Counsels for defendant along-with defendant.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **25.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2026