

MISC DJ 11424/16
ANKUR MUTREJA
Vs.
SHIV KUMAR PATWARI

14.03.2026

Present : None.

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the present petition is dismissed being devoid of merit.

File be consigned to the record room.

Main case file as well as files of miscellaneous applications be sent back to the concerned Court.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026